

Selfridges Selection Mini Classic Christmas hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection hot chocolate 175g, Selfridges Selection Traditional Christmas Pudding 100g, Selfridges Selection Festive Brandy Butter 210g, Selfridges Selection chocolate orange & salted caramel spread 340g, Selfridges Selection Festive Pistachio & White Chocolate shortbread biscuits 150g, Selfridges Selection spiced orange marmalade 350g, Selfridges Selection Festive Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight 250g, 16" wicker basket

Selfridges Selection hot chocolate 175g

Ingredients

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Milk Fat(**Milk**), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2284.0000 per 100g / 365.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 546.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.8000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.5000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.1000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.4000 per 100g / 6.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.1000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0200 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Mix four heaped teaspoons of flakes with an equal amount of boiling water and stir until the chocolate has completely dissolved. Add 200 ml hot milk and whisk until combined.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Traditional Christmas Pudding 100g

Ingredients

Vine Fruits (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Sugar, Breadcrumb (**Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**, Water, Salt, Yeast, Spirit Vinegar, **Wheat Protein**, Emulsifiers: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid)(**wheat**), cider, Oils (Shea Stearin, coconut), rum, Brandy, Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chilean Flamed Raisins, **Almond(Nuts)**, Bread Rusk (Fortified **Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**, Water, Salt, Yeast)(**wheat**), Free Range **Egg(Egg)**, Humectant: Glycerol , Fortified **Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**(**wheat**), Molasses , Fresh mixed peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Single Cream(**Milk**), Mixed Spice, Salt, Lemon Oil

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1291.0000 per 100g / 1291.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 307.0000 per 100g / 307.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.8000 per 100g / 7.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.4000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.8000 per 100g / 48.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.8000 per 100g / 42.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 6.3000 per 100g / 6.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.8000 per 100g / 4.8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2700 per 100g / .2700 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Other:

Remove outer packaging.

To steam: Do not remove film lid. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 30 minutes. Ensure water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.

To microwave: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on Full power: 750W/850W for 1 minute. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Brandy Butter 210g**Ingredients**

Sugar, Butter (**milk**), Cognac

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Milk

Soya

Alcoholic content (if applicable)Alcoholic Strength By Volume (9%)

Cognac

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 2114 per 100g / 317 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 507 per 100g / 76 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Protein (g) No per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Salt (g) 0.67 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection chocolate orange & salted caramel spread 340g**Ingredients**

Invert Sugar Syrup, Condensed Skimmed **Milk**(**Milk**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Double Cream(**Milk**), Belgian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins)(**Soya**), Maldon Sea Salt, Orange Flavour,

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(83) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1818.0000 per 100g / 364.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 435.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.0000 per 100g / 5.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.0000 per 100g / 3.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.4000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.0000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Pistachio & White Chocolate shortbread biscuits 150g**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Caster Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, whey powder (**milk**), lactose (**milk**), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), vanilla extract)(**milk, soya**), **Pistachios(Nuts)**, Cornflour,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2318.0000 per 100g / 313.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 555.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.6000 per 100g / 4.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.3000 per 100g / 2.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 60.8000 per 100g / 8.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 24.6000 per 100g / 3.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.0000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .6000 per 100g / .0800 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection spiced orange marmalade 350g

Ingredients

Sugar, Orange & Tangerine Juice, Orange Peel, Honey, Ginger, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Edible Gold Glitter (Emulsifier: Arabic Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Iron Oxides and Hydroxides),

Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)

Marmalade

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 28

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 62

Present on packaging: Yes

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g
Energy - kJ 1057.0000 per 100g / 159.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 248.0000 per 100g / 37.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .0000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 9.3000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) .0000 per 100g
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight 250g

Ingredients

Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavourings: Rose, Lemon, Natural Food Colouring: Saffron, Anthocyanins

Product Claims - Suitable For

Gluten Free
Kosher
Vegans

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 40 g
Energy - kJ 1600.0000 per 100g / 640.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 382.0000 per 100g / 153.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .9000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) .6000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 90.0000 per 100g / 36.0000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.0000 per 100g / 28.8000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) .5000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion
Protein (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Turkey

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up-to-date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality.